



\$~72

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ W.P.(CRL) 663/2025 & CRL.M.A. 6250/2025Stay, CRL.M.A.
6251/2025 Exemption

ANURAG KUMAR AND ORS.Petitioners

Through: Mr. Zulfiqar Ali Khan & Mr. Shahid
Anwar, Advs.

versus

STATE OF NCT OF DELHI AND ANR.Respondents

Through: Mr. Sanjay Lao, Standing Counsel
(Clr.) with Mr. Abhinav Kr. Arya &
Ms. Priyam Agarwal, Adv. for the
State.

ASI Rajeshwar & SI Paramjeet, P.S.
Ranhola

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT SHARMA

ORDER
27.02.2025

%

1. This hearing has been done through hybrid mode.
2. Learned counsel appearing on behalf of the petitioners seeks time to file an amended memo of the parties. Let the same be done before the next date of hearing.
3. List on 22.04.2025.

AMIT SHARMA, J

FEBRUARY 27, 2025/nk/Pc

Click here to check corrigendum, if any