



\$~50

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(CRL) 663/2025 & CRL.M.A. 6250/2025**

ANURAG KUMAR AND ORS.

.....Petitioners

Through: Mr. Md. Shahid Anwar and Mr.
Mohd. Bilal, Advs.

versus

STATE OF NCT OF DELHI AND ANR.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Sanjay Lao, SC for State with SI
Udit, PS. Ranhola.
Mr. Puneet and Mr. Piyush Malik,
Advs. for R-2.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKAS MAHAJAN

ORDER

%

21.11.2025

It is already 05:15 p.m.

No time left.

List on 03.03.2026.

VIKAS MAHAJAN, J

NOVEMBER 21, 2025/dss