



\$~23

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(CRL) 663/2025, CRL.M.A. 6250/2025

ANURAG KUMAR AND ORS.

.....Petitioners

Through: None.

versus

STATE OF NCT OF DELHI AND ANR.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Sanjay Lao, Standing Counsel for
the State.

SI Udit, P.S.: Ranhola.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANUP JAIRAM BHAMBHANI

ORDER

25.04.2026

%

The matter has been listed today since 03.03.2026 was declared a holiday.

No one is present on behalf of the petitioners when the matter is called-out.

Re-notify on 08th September 2026.

ANUP JAIRAM BHAMBHANI, J

APRIL 25, 2026

ds